the Public Facilities Commission, pursuant to its vote of September 24, 2025 and subsequent 
approval by the Mayor, does hereby vote to sell the aforementioned property to Ziven Drake; 
and 

FURTHER VOTED: the Director be, and hereby is, authorized to deliver an instrument 
conveying said property to the Ziven Drake in consideration of Sixty-Two Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars ($62,500). 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Sincerely, 

Sheila A. Dillon 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Chief and Director